
('fhis report must be made in Triplicate and forwarded to the Department of Water Resources, Boise ldaho for Approval.)

Watermasterts Renort

From 01 February.20l6 to 31January,2017

Water District No. 100

Name of Watermaster: James Cefalo

900 N. Skvline Dr. Ste Idaho Falls. ID 83402

Affidavit of Watermaster

STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF BONNEVILLEIss.

James Cefalo, being first duly swom, deposes and says that he is Watermaster of Water

District 100, having been lawfully appointed by the Director, Department of Water

Resources Gary Spackman and that the volumes of water, stated in this report, prorated

by him to the several users, are correct.

w District No. 100
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,l My sslonlo
Falls, Idaho, 201 8

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That was

lawfully appointed by me W of District o.ru:-, and that his bill

for services rendered prorated to the several users, as herein sworn to, is to the best of my

knowledge and belief, correct.
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WATER DISTRICT 1OO

20T6 WATERMASTER REPORT

Measurements were conducted by Water District 100 staff in accordance with Water
District 100 Resolutions and IDWR guidelines. Specific measurement information for the
diversions within the district can be found in IDWR's WMIS database. Water district staff also
took periodic ground water level measurements at wells scattered throughout the district. This
data is stored in IDWR's file and is available to the public. In addition to measurement activities,
water district staff reviewed aerial photos and diversion records to identify any enforcement
issues within the district and contacted water users as necessary to address the apparent
violations. Financial reports, minutes, resolutions, and assessment records are summarized and
attached in separate documents. - James Cefalo
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MetalTag
Number

E0007511

E0007510

E0007509

E0007508

A0008370

A0009429

A0007698

AOOO8222

A0008221

A0007690
E0006891

A000873s

40007692
40007694,

AOOI 5976

A0007686

A0007685
A0008460

A0008463

A0008459
40008462
40007696
A0008451

A0005605
A0008455
E0007515

A0008451
A0008450

E0007512

E0007499

E0007498

E0007490

A0008453
E0006916

A000s666
A0008464
A0008466
4000s64s
A0006119
A0006125

A0006124

A0006123
A0008386
E0007017

Meas Option

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

No Rights Unused(10)

Unused (6)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Alternate (3)

Timeclock (7)

No Riehts Active(11)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Timeclock (7)

Timeclock (7)

PCC (2)

No Riehts Unused(1,0)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

No Rights Unused(10)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

No Rights Unused(10)

Unused (6)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter {8)

Flowmeter {8)

Flowmeter (8)

PCC (2)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Flowmeter (8)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Flowmeter (8)

Timeclock (7)

Dlversionllame

Well4
Well 2

Well 1

Well 3

Jimmy Farm

Tavlor Well
Bowen Well

E of Butte by Road

Lower Pasture

Aurthurs Pump

Bovd Smith Well

Deutz Pump

Hardy pump

4 {Formerlv 1)

2 (Formerlv 3)

l-. formerlv 4
3 (Formerly 2)

Small Pump

Bie Pump

East Well

4 Wells
North Well

BAF Sun Spiced Plants

Rexburg Plant
Smith North

Hillview Farm

Pivot

Submersible

Sec 2 Well
Eein Well
Deep Well

wMrs
ilumber

tot642
1,01643

L01644

101645

200406

200408

200453

200454

200461,

200462

200470

200475
200477
200478

200479

200480

20048L

200s03
200s0s

200506
200507

200508
200509
200s10
200s12
200s16

2005L7
200518

200520
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200s24
200525
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200527
200528
200529
200s31
200s33
200601

200602
200603
200504

20060s
200607
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100
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100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

L00

100

(hrnername

CITY OF SUGAR CITY

CITY OF SUGAR CITY

CITY OF SUGAR CITY

KYLE BYBEE

LEE ROBISON

KYLE BYBEE

RHETT WATSON AND WILLIAM NEIL TAYLOR

BOWEN WATER USERS, ROBERT BOYD & SUSAN

GARY KELLY

GARY KELLY

RICHARD SMITH FARMS

HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN. . MERLIN

HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN.

BOYD E SMITH

NONE

KARL SNEDAKER

BILL TANNER

JEFF & ALANA LERWILL

WILCOX BROTHERS LLC

DON MICKELSON

DON MICKELSON

DON MICKELSON

DON MICKELSON

DON MICKELSON

BLAIR & JEANIE FISHER

JENSEN FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PROPERT ON CITY WATER/WELL NOT USED

LDS CHURCH/WELL NOT USED

MOODY CREEK PRODUCE

SUN GLO INDUSTRIES (NONE)

ARTCO INC

CITY OF REXBURG

KENNETH & DOUGLAS SAKOTA

AMERICAN POTATO CO

WALTERS READY MIX INC

DS&5INC
RANDY HUSKINSON

BYU IDAHO- UTAH CORPORATION

VAL HAMMOND
BRYAN LARSON AND PATRICIA MILLER

GAYLE RUMSEY

BOYD YANCEY

DELMAR H &JOHN E RAYBOULD

STATE OF IDAHO JUVENILE CORRECTIONS
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22.0
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0.0

1.8.2

227.7

26s.6
27.0

2011 AF
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M€talTag
Number

EOOO7022

A0006126

A0006127
400087s6
A0005674
A000s593

A0005689

A0008798

A0005695

A0008770

A0005696
A000s698
A0005699
AO007727

A0008383
A0008660
A0005684

A0005691

4000s692
A0007724

AOOO7722

AOOO7723
p.0007726

A0008458
A0005676

A0006987

D0011099

E0006903

A0005686

EO00749r

E0007495

E0007018

AOOO7725

E0006988

A0008659

A0006128

A0008767

A0008385
40018277

A0015975
E0007028

EOOO7027

4001.5977

Meas Option

Flowmeter (8)

Unused (6)

PCC (2)

Unused (6)

Unused (6)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Unused {4)
PCC (2)

Unused (6)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Timeclock (7)

Unused (6)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

Unused (6)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (L)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

No Riehts Active(11)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

PCC (2)

Alternate (3)

Flowmeter (1)

Flowmeter (8)

Flowmeter (8)

Unused (6)

Diverslonllame

W Well-in BLDG

Stud Mill
N of house

Feedlot Bie Well

L-2

L-4 (LENZ)

L-1

L-3

Ricks 2

Ricks 3

Ricks 4
Ricks 1

North Pivot
Blake 5,6 & 7
Blake 2, 4

Neagle Place

Well by House

Subdivision Well

Pivot
S Pivot

Old Sprinkler Well
West Well

E Well

Smith Park

Porter Park

Well 4
Well 5
25 HP PUMP

Salem Supplemental

S of House

Blake 3

Blake 1

Smith Park lrrig Well
Exchange well No. 4

Well 2

Well 1

wurs
Number

200608
200509

200610
200611
200612

200623

200624

200625

200626

200627

200628
200629
200630
200632
200633

200634
20063s
200636

200538
200639

200641,

200642

200652
2006s4
2006s6

200680
200691

200692
200696
200772

200713
200729
200730
200754
2007s9

200902

200906

200907

1000538
1001351

1001785

1001786
1001814

Dlstrlct

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

1-00

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

1_00

L00

100

100

100

100

100

100

1-00

100

100

100

100

100

100

Ownername

CITY OF PARKER

FREMONT COUNTY

JAY RONALD & JUDY ANNE PETERSON

BASIC AMERICAN FOODS

DAW, DALE

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

MELVIN HARRIS

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

LYNN&PORTIARLOOSLI

BKC FARMS INC

TRAVIS RIGBY

HIDDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION

THOMAS & KAREN GARLOCK

RICK BLANCHARD

MELVIN HARRIS

BYU IDAHO-LIVESTOCK CENTER & JENSEN FARMS

SCHULDIES LIVESTOCK

BASIC AMERICAN FOODS

DICKINSON FROZEN FOODS

CITY OF PARKER

DAW, DALE

CITY OF REXBURG

CITY OF REXBURG

CITY OF ST ANTHONY

CITY OF ST ANTHONY

BASIC AMERICAN FOODS

NONE

JAY RONALD & JUDY ANNE PETERSON

CRAPO FARMS INC

CRAPO FARMS INC

THOMAS FORD

FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT

CITY OF TETON

CITY OF TETON

HARD WAY LP
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